Contacts — Elba Express Company, L.L.C.

Mailing Address

Southern Natural Gas Company
P.0.Box 2563
Birmingham, AL35202-2563

or
569 BrookwoodVillage, Suite 749
Birmingham, AL35209

Landowner Assistance and Right-of-Way Information

Dan Gredvig, Director (800) 781-4152 dan_gredvig@kindermorgan.com
Media Relations
Melissa Ruiz (713) 369-8060 melissa_ruiz@kindermorgan.com

Commercial- Account Managers and Business Development
Carl Haga, VP Commercial (205)325-7544 carl_haga@kindermorgan.com

Darryl Outlaw, Commercial Director (205)325-7421 darryl_outlaw@kindermorgan.com

AccountManagers (For information regarding transportation, storage services and rates)

Lisa Guthrie, Sr. Account Manager (205)325-3816 lisa_guthrie@kindermorgan.com
Jerry Nelson, Sr. Account Manager (205)325-7257 jerry_nelson@kindermorgan.com
Walter Coe, Sr. Account Manager (205)325-3708 walter_coejr@kindermorgan.com
On Call Account Manager (800) 315-0575
Business Developments & Interconnects
Devy Traylor, Director (205)325-3524 devy_traylor@kindermorgan.com
ChrisTriplett, Director (205)325-3778 chris_triplett@kindermorgan.com
Paul Brown, Manager (205)325-7316 paula_brown@kindermorgan.com
Ryan Leahy, Manager (205)325-7105 ryan_leahy@kindermogan.com
Lynn L. Smith, Executive Assistant (205)325-3840 lynn_smith@kindermorgan.com

Asset Optimization (For informationregarding PAL service)

Greg Pollard (713)420-7149 gregory_pollard@kindermorgan.com
Caitlin Harris (713)420-2915 caitlin_harris@kindermorgan.com
For After Hours PALassistance (713)420-4135
Gas Control Assistance or Operational Emergencies
Gas Control (800) 252-5960
Rob Perkins, Director (713)420-5229 rob_perkins@kindermorgan.com
Layne Sanders, Director (713)420-5024 layne_sanders@kindermorgan.com
Reese Hart, Manager (713) 420-4774 Maurice_hartiii@Kindermorgan.com
Alden Alleman (713) 420-5846 alden_alleman@kindermorgan.com
Contract Administration
Sherry Noack, Manager (713)420-3764 sherry_noack@kindermorgan.com
Contract Management Hotline (713)420-4455 #sngcontractmgmt@kindermorgan.com
Credit
Ted Chavez (713)420-3068 teodoro_chavez@kindermorgan.com
Ralph Lohr (630) 725-3213 ralph_lohr@kindermorgan.com
Invoicing
Alan Barksdale, Director, AccountServices (205)325-7162 alan_barksdale@kindermorgan.com
Renee Hyde, Account Services (205)325-7225 renee_hyde@kindermorgan.com
Tracey Nicholson, Account Services (205)325-7474 tracey_nicholson@kindermorgan.com
Mike Rockett, Account Services (205)325-3561 mike_rockett@kindermorgan.com

Doris Tate, Payments (205)325-3846 doris_tate@kindermorgan.com
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Jennefer Whisenhunt, Account Services

Nominations/Scheduling

Gina Mabry, Director
Katie Cornutt, DSR Manager

Cathy Soape, WEAR Manager
Scheduling Hotline

Measurement
Lee Wheeler, Manager
John Nixon
Mike Patrick
JuLeigh Rickles
Morgan Ramey
Keith Thomas

Other Important Contacts
Security Access

(205)325-7675 jennefer_whisenhunt@kindermorgan.com

(713) 420-3685
(713) 420-5648
(713) 420-3814
(713)420-7213

(205) 325-7463
(205) 325-7366
(205)325-7284
(205) 325-7451
(205) 325-7129
(205) 325-3594

gina_mabry@Kindermorgan.com
katlynn_cornutt@ kindermorgan.com

cathy_soape@kindermorgan.com
sngschedulers@kindermorgan.com

lee_wheeler @kindermorgan.com
john_nixon@kindermorgan.com
joseph_patrick@kindermorgan.com
juleigh_rickles@kindermorgan.com
morgan_ramey@kindermorgan.com
keith_thomas@kindermorgan.com

For information regarding access to DART, please contact Dart Security Administrator:

Phone (713)369-6767
Email DARTSystemSecurity@kindermorgan.com

Contract Management, Agency Agreements, Capacity Release
For information onhow to set up your companyas a Shipper, Pooler or Operator, change your existing
information, enter into or amend a transportationor storage contract, administer agentappointments,
or ask questions about capacity release offers, bids, or timelines, please contact:
#SNGContractMgmt@ kindermorgan.com or call the Contracts Hotlineat (713) 420-4455.

EDI — Request A Trading Partner Agreement

Katherine Lehmann

EDI — Request A Trading PartnerWorksheet

Ivonne Martinez

(713) 369-9041

(713) 369-3843 katherine_lehmann@kindermorgan.com

Ivonne_Martinez@kindermorgan.com
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